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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (5th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:36:55AM

Assembly District 68

 2,139 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 60 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,240 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,240 

 1,675 BEN KALLOS (DEMOCRATIC)

 264 FRANK SPOTORNO (REPUBLICAN)

 106 BEN KALLOS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABIEZER RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DABY CARSAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BESNAUD (WRITE-IN)

 2 GWEN GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BROTHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BOBIKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA HARALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANA KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRYON PRYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,059 

Unrecorded  181 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (5th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:36:55AM

Assembly District 73

 6,904 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 253 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 85 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,242 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,242 

 5,029 BEN KALLOS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,403 FRANK SPOTORNO (REPUBLICAN)

 328 BEN KALLOS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CHARLES WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERELE HARTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BAUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HILLSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH Z KELLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER H CHANUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 REBECCA HARARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL F. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,777 

Unrecorded  465 

Assembly District 74

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 BEN KALLOS (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 FRANK SPOTORNO (REPUBLICAN)

 0 BEN KALLOS (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (5th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:36:55AM

Assembly District 76

 20,694 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 611 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 259 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,564 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,564 

 15,241 BEN KALLOS (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,012 FRANK SPOTORNO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,055 BEN KALLOS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW LABUNKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNERK GEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN SHAFRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS MOZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDAN RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN CHEUQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG LADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARDONICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL VILA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID AHARONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. VINNIE BOOMBATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY OROFINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL ICIKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESS WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BURROUGHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON KOSTAKOPOLOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENORA MORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM MOSCARITOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEORA JONTEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH KELLNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICAH KELLOER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ROCK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (5th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:36:55AM

Assembly District 76

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE ANGSTREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE CHERIFA HODI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 6 PATRICK BOBILIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BOBLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK CHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL HONIG (WRITE-IN)

 3 REBECCA HARARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA WEINTRAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA WEINTRAWB (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA WOLF DOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEDON PIKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART SCHENENDORF (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,391 

Unrecorded  1,173 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (5th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:36:55AM

Total for Member of the City Council (5th Council District) - New York County

 29,737 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 924 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 385 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,046 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,046 

 21,945 BEN KALLOS (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,679 FRANK SPOTORNO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,489 BEN KALLOS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABIEZER RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LABUNKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNERK GEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN SHAFRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS MOZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDAN RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN CHEUQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG LADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DABY CARSAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARDONICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL VILA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID AHARONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BESNAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERELE HARTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. VINNIE BOOMBATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY OROFINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL ICIKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 GWEN GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BAUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESS WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BURROUGHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON KOSTAKOPOLOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH POWELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (5th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:36:55AM

Total for Member of the City Council (5th Council District) - New York County

 6 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENORA MORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM MOSCARITOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEORA JONTEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BROTHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HILLSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH KELLNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICAH KELLOER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH Z KELLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE ANGSTREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE CHERIFA HODI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BOBIKIN (WRITE-IN)

 6 PATRICK BOBILIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BOBLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK CHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER H CHANUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL HONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA HARALEY (WRITE-IN)

 5 REBECCA HARARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA WEINTRAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA WEINTRAWB (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL F. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA WOLF DOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANA KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEDON PIKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART SCHENENDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRYON PRYCE (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,227 

Unrecorded  1,819 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (5th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:36:55AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 16, 2019.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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